The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2008 and unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2008 and year ended December 31, 2007
have been prepared using two different levels of approval of the transaction by the Rhapsody stockholders, as follows:

Edgar Filing: Rhapsody Acquisition Corp. - Form S-4/A

SELECTED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 38

�Assuming No Conversions:  This presentation assumes that none of the holders of Public Shares exercise their
conversion rights; and

�Assuming Maximum Conversions:  This presentation assumes that holders of 19.99% of the Public Shares exercise
their conversion rights.

Rhapsody is providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the transaction. The
unaudited pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations
that may have actually occurred had the transaction taken place on the dates noted, or the future financial position or

operating results of the combined company.

27

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet Data

As of March 31, 2008
(In Thousands, Except per Share Data)

Assuming
No
Conversion

Assuming
Maximum
Conversion

Total assets $ 222,966 $ 214,760
Long-term debt $ 26,702 $ 26,702
Other current and long-term liabilities 161,546 161,546
Stockholders� equity 34,718 26,512

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Operations Data

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
and the Year Ended December 31, 2007
(In Thousands, Except per Share Data)

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2008

Year Ended
December 31, 2007(a)

Assuming
No
Conversion(b)

Assuming
Maximum
Conversion(c)

Assuming
No
Conversion(b)

Assuming
Maximum
Conversion(c)

Revenue $169,391 $ 169,391 $547,666 $ 547,666
Operating income 7,923 7,923 29,246 29,246
Net income 5,724 5,621 16,285 16,141

Edgar Filing: Rhapsody Acquisition Corp. - Form S-4/A

  Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations DataFor the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008and the Year Ended December 31, 2007(In Thousands, Except per Share Data)39

Basic net income per share $0.19 $ 0.19 $0.54 $ 0.55
Diluted net income per share $0.18 $ 0.18 $0.50 $ 0.51
Shares used in computation of basic net income per
share 30,395 29,361 30,395 29,360

Shares used in computation of fully diluted net income
per share 32,619 31,585 32,511 31,477

Notes:

(a)Includes year ended December 31, 2007 for Primoris and twelve months ended December 31, 2007 for Rhapsody.

(b)Assumes that no Rhapsody stockholders seek conversion of their Rhapsody stock into pro rata shares of the trust
account.

(c)Assumes that 1,034 shares of Rhapsody common stock were converted into their pro rata share of the trust account.

Comparative Per Share Data

The following tables set forth the per share data of Rhapsody and Primoris on a stand-alone basis for the historical

[…]

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance SheetAs of March 31, 2008 (Dollars in Thousands, Except per Share Amounts)101

(h) Reflects the merger through the elimination of Rhapsody�s historical retained earnings.

(i)

Reflects approximate compensation expense of $4,000 relating to the issuance of 507,600 shares to Foreign
Managers as part of Termination Agreements. The $4,000 of compensation expense is reflected in the pro forma
balance sheet, but is not included in the pro forma statement of operations as it is a one-time, non-recurring expense
relating to the transaction.

(j)Reflect the payment of cash to the maximum amount of converting Rhapsody stockholders as consideration for the
return and cancellation of their shares of Rhapsody common stock.

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations.

85

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
and the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Dollars In Thousands, Except per Share Amounts)
The following amounts are being provided on a pro forma basis to present per share information of the combined
entities assuming that the 24,095 shares that Primoris Holders will receive in the merger were outstanding as of

January 1, 2007.

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2008

Primoris Rhapsody Acquisition
Adjustments

Combined
(Assuming
No
Conversion)

Adjustments
for Maximum
Conversion

Combined
(Assuming
Max
Conversion)

Revenues $169,391 $ � $� $ 169,391 $� $ 169,391
Cost of revenues 153,178 � � 153,178 � 153,178
Gross margin 16,213 � � 16,213 � 16,213
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 8,001 289 � 8,290 � 8,290

Operating income (loss) 8,212 (289 ) � 7,923 � 7,923
Other income (expense):
Income from non-consolidated
entities 1,823 � � 1,823 � 1,823

Foreign exchange gain 19 � � 19 � 19
Interest income 609 (0 ) (416)(k) 193 � 193
Interest income on trust account � 267 � 267 (53)(q) 214
Interest expense (686 ) � � (686 ) � (686 )
Income before provision for 9,977 (22 ) (416 ) 9,539 (53 ) 9,486

Edgar Filing: Rhapsody Acquisition Corp. - Form S-4/A

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of OperationsFor the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008and the Year Ended December 31, 2007 (Dollars In Thousands, Except per Share Amounts)102

income taxes
Provision for income taxes (195 ) (43 ) (3,577)(l) (3,815 ) 21 (r) (3,794 )
Net income 9,782 (65 ) (3,994 ) 5,723 (32 ) 5,691
Accretion of trust account relating
to common stock subject to
possible conversion

� (53 ) 53 (m) � � �

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $9,782 $ (118 ) $(3,941 ) $ 5,723 $(32 ) $ 5,691

Shares outstanding:
Primoris � 24,095 (n) 24,095 � 24,095
Rhapsody 5,266 1,034 (o) 6,300 (1,034)(s) 5,266
Dilutive shares � 2,224 (p) 2,224 � 2,224
Weighted average number of
shares outstanding
Basic(a) 5,266 24,095 30,395 � 29,360
Diluted(a) 5,266 24,095 32,619 � 31,585
Net income per common share
Basic(a) $ (0.02 ) $ 0.19 $ 0.19
Diluted(a) $ (0.02 ) $ 0.18 $ 0.18

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations.

86

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Statement of Operations � (continued)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008
and the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Dollars In Thousands, Except per Share Amounts)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations.